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Pre-Congress Symposium 103:

Translational Research Symposium
Saturday/April 6, 2024
1:00PM-4:30PM

Session 1: New Tools for Hair Loss Research

Chair: Lynn Petukhova, PhD | USA
Co-Chair: Arash Mostaghimi, MD, MPA, MPH | USA

1:00PM 5

1:05PM 20°
1:25PM 20
1:45PM 20
2:05PM 20

2:30PM-3:00PM

Welcome & Introductions

Harnessing Population-Wide Data in Digital Biobanks to Improve the Clinical
Management of Hair Follicle Disorders
Lynn Petukhova, PhD | USA

Development of Novel Patient Reported Outcome Measures in Alopecia
Areata: When Responses and Outcomes are Not Linear
Arash Mostaghimi, MD, MPA, MPH | USA

Deep-Learning Based Trichoscopic Image Analysis and Quantitative Modeling
in Androgenetic Alopecia
Yiqun Jiang, PhD | China

Use of Big Data in Hair Loss Research: Gene Discovery Through Direct-to-
Consumer Genetic Testing Databases
TBC

Coffee Break

Session 2: Advance Health Equity in Hair Loss Research

Chair: Ncoza Dlova, MD | South Africa
Co-Chair: Matthes Harries, PhD | UK

3:00PM 3

3:03PM 12
3:15PM 12
3:27PM 12

Welcome and Introductions
Ncoza Dlova, MD | South Africa

Introductory Talk
Ncoza Dlova, MD | South Africa

Availability of Cranial Hair Prostheses for Black Patients at Comprehensive
Cancer Centers
Lucy Rose, MA | USA

Inclusive Protocols for Participants Who Wear Hijabs in Alopecia Clinical Trials
Shanelle Jackson, BS | USA




3:39PM

3:51PM

4:03PM

4:15PM

4:27PM

12

12

12

12

Trichoscopy Features in the Healthy Dark Skin Female
Nadia El Kadi, MD, MSc | Brazil

Common Psychotrichological Disorders
Nino Lortkipanidze, MD, PhD | Georgia

Three Do’s and Don’ts When Parting Curly Hair Types for Artificial Intelligence-
Driven Trichoscopic Photography
Ora Raymond, BA | USA

Closing Talk and Perspectives
Matthes Harries, PhD | UK

Closing Remarks




