

## Pre-Congress Symposium 103: Translational Research Symposium

Saturday/April 6, 2024 1:00PM-4:30PM

## **Session 1: New Tools for Hair Loss Research**

Chair: Lynn Petukhova, PhD | USA

Co-Chair: Arash Mostaghimi, MD, MPA, MPH | USA

			5,   ee
	1:00PM	5′	Welcome & Introductions
	1:05PM	20′	Harnessing Population-Wide Data in Digital Biobanks to Improve the Clinical Management of Hair Follicle Disorders  Lynn Petukhova, PhD   USA
	1:25PM	20′	Development of Novel Patient Reported Outcome Measures in Alopecia Areata: When Responses and Outcomes are Not Linear Arash Mostaghimi, MD, MPA, MPH   USA
	1:45PM	20′	Deep-Learning Based Trichoscopic Image Analysis and Quantitative Modeling in Androgenetic Alopecia Yiqun Jiang, PhD   China
	2:05PM	20′	Use of Big Data in Hair Loss Research: Gene Discovery Through Direct-to- Consumer Genetic Testing Databases TBC

2:30PM-3:00PM Coffee Break

## Session 2: Advance Health Equity in Hair Loss Research

**Chair:** Ncoza Dlova, MD | South Africa **Co-Chair:** Matthes Harries, PhD | UK

3:00PM	3'	Welcome and Introductions Ncoza Dlova, MD   South Africa
3:03PM	12'	Introductory Talk Ncoza Dlova, MD   South Africa
3:15PM	12'	Availability of Cranial Hair Prostheses for Black Patients at Comprehensive Cancer Centers Lucy Rose, MA   USA
3:27PM	12'	Inclusive Protocols for Participants Who Wear Hijabs in Alopecia Clinical Trials Shanelle Jackson, BS   USA

3:39PM	12'	Trichoscopy Features in the Healthy Dark Skin Female Nadia El Kadi, MD, MSc   Brazil
3:51PM	12'	Common Psychotrichological Disorders Nino Lortkipanidze, MD, PhD   Georgia
4:03PM	12'	Three Do's and Don'ts When Parting Curly Hair Types for Artificial Intelligence- Driven Trichoscopic Photography Ora Raymond, BA   USA
4:15PM	12'	Closing Talk and Perspectives Matthes Harries, PhD   UK
4:27PM	3'	Closing Remarks